GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PERSONNEL & A.R.(A) DEPARTMENT ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION Dated Shillong, the 11th January, 2023

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - Smti D.M.Suja, MCS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - A - Shri P.Kr. Boro, MCS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai etc. is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, with immediate effect and until further orders.

He shall also function as Additional Deputy Commissioner i/c Pynursla Civil Sub-Division with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - B - Smti Balakyntiew Ranee, MCS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - C - Shri Tennystar R.Marak, MCS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, West Garo Hills District, Tura etc. is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - D - Shri Raymond Z.D.Shira, MCS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, South West Garo Hills District, Ampati etc. is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 – E - Shri Ronnieson Wahlang, MCS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong is transferred and posted as Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, with immediate effect and until further orders.

He shall also function as Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Political) Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - F - Shri Albert G.Momin, MCS, Additional Deputy Commissioner, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar etc. is transferred and posted as Additional Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - G - Smti Pearla T.D. Sangma, MCS, Extra Assistant Commissioner, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin is transferred and posted as Extra Assistant Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, with immediate effect and until further orders.

Her services are partially placed at the disposal of Community & Rural Development Department for appointment as Block Development Officer, Mawpat Community & Rural Development Block with immediate effect and until further orders.

Contd. -

No.PER.34/96/Pt/68 - H - On his services having been partially replaced by Community & Rural Development Department, Shri. Kapil Koch, MCS, Block Development Officer, Kharkutta, Community & Rural Development Block and Extra Assistant Commissioner, East Garo Hills District, Williammagat is transferred and posted as Extra Assistant Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong with immediate effect and until further orders.

His services are partially placed at the disposal of Community & Rural Development Department for appointment as Block Development Officer, Mawphlang Community & Rural Development Block with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - 1 - Smti Dahunshisha Lyngdoh, MCS, Extra Assistant Commissioner, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh, is transferred and posted as Extra Assistant Commissioner, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, with immediate effect and until further orders.

Her services are partially placed at the disposal of Community & Rural Development Department for appointment as Block Development Officer, Mawlai Community & Rural Development Block with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 – J - Shri Evanmi Lyngdoh, MCS, Extra Assistant Commissioner, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin, is transferred and posted as Extra Assistant Commissioner, Pynursla (Civil) Sub-Division, Pynursla with immediate effect and until further orders.

His services are partially placed at the disposal of Community & Rural. Development Department for appointment as Block Development Officer, Pynursla Community & Rural. Development Block with immediate effect and until further orders.

No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - K - Shri Steveford Marwein, MCS, Extra Assistant Commissioner, South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat is transferred and posted as Extra Assistant Commissioner, Sohra Civil Sub-Division, Sohra with immediate effect and until further orders.

His services are partially placed at the disposal of Community & Rural Development Department for appointment as Block Development Officer, Shella-Bholaganj Community & Rural Development Block with immediate effect and until further orders.

Sd/- R. Lyngdoh, IAS
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt, of Meghalaya
Personnel & A.R.(A) Department

Contd...3/-

Memo No.PER.34/96/Pt./68 - L

Dated Shillong, the 11th January, 2023

Copy to :-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Department.

7. The Chief Electoral Officer, Meghalaya, Shillong.

- 8. The Commissioner of Division for East, West, South West and North Garo Hills District, Tura.
- The Commissioner of Division for East, West and South West Khasi Hills, East & West Jaintia Hills and Ri-Bhoi Districts, Shillong.

10. The Accountant General, (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong - 793001.

- The Deputy Commissioner, Shillong/Williamnagar/Jowai/Khliehriat/Nongpoh/Tura/Ampati/ Resubelpara/ Mawkyrwat/Nongstoin.
- The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of the Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.

13. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Meghalaya, Shillong.

- The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Community & Rural Development/Home (Police/Political)/Sectt.Admn.(A/N) Departments.
- 15. State Informatics Officer/Senior System Analyst, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Treasury Officer, Shillong/Williamnagar/Jowai/Khliehriat/Nongpoh/Tura/Ampati/Resubelpara/ Mawkyrwat/Nongstoin.

17. Officers concerned/Guard file/ Personal file.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

Personnel & A.R.(A) Department